
.2854 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZET'l'E 

TARD'F DF.CISION UST No. 311 ..... conti,uw;/ 
APl!fll)V~ 

No. 88 

Rates of Duty 
Part I Effective 

Port Tariff 

WN 

H.O. 
WN 
H.O. 
WN 

Item No. 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.63.029 
85.01.029 

H.O. 85.01.049 

Goods 

Degasification and pumping plant, portable, peculiar to 
use with supertension oil filled electric cable B}'Stems 

lnsta-Lok driving pad material 
Kinetrol pneumatic actuators, models: 070 anti .090 
Varatio anglegears 
Magrini-Galileo single phase, 33 kV system voltage, 

pedestal mounted current transformers 
Motors and alternators, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making generator sets fuelled by 
L.P.Q. 

H.O. 85 .19. 009 Relays, peculiar to use in making ice-cube ma.king machines 
H.O. 85. 23 Winding strip of solid or built-up shapes, other than 

circular exceeding 6 mm diameter, or alternatively 
circular exceeding 6 mm diameter, being insulated with 
lacquer or enamel to a maximum w.all thickness of 
0.25 mm and/or insulated with paper, cotton, glass or 
fibrous material applied helically 

H.O. 85. 23 Winding wir.e, being of circular shape, having a conductor 
diameter not exceeding 6 mm and insulated with laaiuer 
or enamel to a maximum wall thickness of 0.25 mm 
and/or insulated with paper, cotton, glass or fibrous 
mat.erial applied helically 

H.O. 87 .06.059 Turntable for road tractors and catalogued parts of sarne, 
excluding parts of general use 

H.O. 90.24.011 Ammonia refrigerant pressure gauges 
H.O. 90.24.011 Wiegand Wika bellow gauge, type 614 of dial sizes 144x 

I 
72mmand 192x96mm 

H.O. 96.01.039 Vertex brass, and nickel-silver wire, wheels .. 
H.O. 98.08.001 Ribbons for use on varityper composing machine 

I 

Normal 

Free 

Free 
Fn:c 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
5 

5 

Fme 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Tl List 
Pref. Ref. No. From 

Free 

Froe 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

Free 15 
AulFree 10 

AulFree 10 

Free 99 

Free 99 
Free 99 

311 

3H 
311 
311 
311 

311 

1/10/7S 

1/7/7S 
1/7/78 
1/7/78 
1/9/75!, 

1/7/78 

311 1/7/78 
311 1/7/78 

311 1/7/78 

311 1/7 /78 

311 1/10/78 
311 1/7 /78 

311 1/10/78 
3111 1/7/78 

To* 

30/9/$1 

30/9/&i 
31/3/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/84 

30/6/84 

30/9/82 

30/9/&; 
30/6/80 

30/9/85 
30/9/85 

• Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks i,rior to the 
date of expizy. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 38.11.049 Hoe 23408 .. .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 38.19.079 Syloid: .. .. .. .. . . .. 

162 .. .. .. . . .. .. 
308 .. .. .. .. .. .. 

H.O. 44.28.009 End ... boats .. .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 48.07.121 Pollock ... 57 g/m2 .. .. . . .. 
H.O. 48.15.029 Kraft ... coated .. .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 48.15.029 Photo ... NP .. .. .. .. .. 
AK 68.12.021 Marinite ... insulation .. .. .. .. 
AK 73.40.069 Heel stems ... heels .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 84.06.021 Water ... approved: .. .. .. .. 

Mercruiser .. .470 .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 84.06.071 Other ... viz: . . .. .. .. .. 

Other ... used .. .. .. .. .. 
WN 84.18.039 Filters ... lines .. .. .. .. .. 
WN 84.21.021 "Bremer" ... ca1>ts .. .. .. .. .. 
WN 84.21.021 "Bremer" ... bridges .. .. .. .. 
WN 84.21.021 "Bremer" ... crowns, etc. .. .. .. .. 
H.O. .84.22.009 Lifts ... invalids .. .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 84.54.009 Paper ... machines .. .. . . .. .. 
WN 84.59.059 Degasification ... systems .. .. .. .. 
WN 84.61.021 "Kitamura" ... 100 mm .. .. .. .. 
WN 84.61.021 Kitamura ... 100 mm .. .. . . .. 
H.O. 84.63.021 V aratio anglegears .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 85.23 Winding strip ... helically . . .. . . .. 
H.O. 85.23 Winding wire ... helically .. .. .. .. 
H.O. 87.06.059 Turntable ... tractors .. .. .. .. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of October 1978. 

. . .. .. 226 . . . . 

. . .. . . 
198 . . . . 
198 .. . . 

. . .. .. 206 .. . . 

.. .. .. 155 .. . . 

.. .. . . 306 .. . . 

.. .. . . 289 .. . . 

.. .. .. 223 .. . . 

.. .. .. 244 . . . . 

.. . . .. 
201 .. . . 

.. . . . . 
281 .. . . 

.. . . .. 295 . . .. 

.. .. . . 273 .. .. 

.. .. .. 273 .. . . 

.. .. . . 273 .. . . 

.. .. .. 179 .. . . 

.. .. .. 115 .. . . 

.. .. .. 156 .. . . 

.. .. .. 283 .. . . 

.. .. . . 301 .. . . 

.. . . .. 306 .. . .. 

.. . . .. 217 . . . . 

.. .. .. 217 .. . . 

.. .. .. 99 .. . . 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


