## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 311—continued APPROVALS—continued

Port		10 20 mg/m	Rates o	Part		Effective		
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
WN	84.59.059	Degasification and pumping plant, portable, peculiar to use with supertension oil filled electric cable systems	Free	Free	10	311	1/10/78	30/9/81
H.O.	84.59.059	Insta-Lok driving pad material	Free	Free	10	311	1/7/78	30/9/85
WN	84.59.059	Kinetrol pneumatic actuators, models: 070 and 090	Free	Free	10	311	1/7/78	31/3/85
H.O.	84.63.029	Varatio anglegears	Free	Free	10	311	1/7/78	30/6/85
WN	85.01.029	Magrini-Galileo single phase, 33 kV system voltage, pedestal mounted current transformers	Free	Free	10	311	1/9/78	30/6/85
H.O.	85.01.049	Motors and alternators, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making generator sets fuelled by L.P.G.	Free	Free	10	311	1/7/78	30/6/85
H.O.	85.19.009	Relays, peculiar to use in making ice-cube making machines	Free	Free	15	311	1/7/78	30/6/85
H.O.	85.23	Winding strip of solid or built-up shapes, other than circular exceeding 6 mm diameter, or alternatively circular exceeding 6 mm diameter, being insulated with	5	Aul Free	10	311	1/7/78	30/6/84
		lacquer or enamel to a maximum wall thickness of 0.25 mm and/or insulated with paper, cotton, glass or fibrous material applied helically						
н.о.	85.23	Winding wire, being of circular shape, having a conductor diameter not exceeding 6 mm and insulated with lacquer or enamel to a maximum wall thickness of 0.25 mm and/or insulated with paper, cotton, glass or fibrous material applied helically	5	Aul Free	10	311	1/7/78	30/6/84
H.O.	87.06.059	Turntable for road tractors and catalogued parts of same, excluding parts of general use	Free	Free	99	311	1/7/78	30/9/82
I.O.	90.24.011	Ammonia refrigerant pressure gauges	Free			311	1/10/78	30/9/85
I.O.	90.24.011	Wiegand Wika bellow gauge, type 614 of dial sizes 144× 72 mm and 192×96 mm	Free		••	311	1/7/78	30/6/80
I.O.	96.01.039	Vertex brass, and nickel-silver wire, wheels	Free	Free	99	311	1/10/78	30/9/85
I.O.	98.08.001	Ribbons for use on varityper composing machine	Free	Free	99	311	1/7/78	30/9/85

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

				141	ISCLLLAIN	2003						
Decisions Cancelled:												
H.O.	38.11.049	Hoe 23408								226		
H.O.	38.19.079	Syloid:					• •					
		162								198		
		308	••					4 1		198		
H.O.	44.28.009	Endboats		• •			• •		• • •	206		
H.O.	48.07.121	Pollock57 g/m <sup>2</sup>					•••	••		155		
H.O.	48.15.029	Kraftcoated					• •			306	• •	
H.O.	48.15.029	PhotoNP	••				• •	• •		289	••	
AK	68.12.021	Mariniteinsulation			• •	• • •		••	• • •	223	• •	• • •
AK	73.40.069	Heel stemsheels	• •		• • •	• •	. ,	••	• •	244		••
H.O.	84.06.021	Waterapproved:			• •			••	• •			
-		Mercruiser470	• •		• •	• •				201		••
H.O.	84.06.071	Otherviz:	• •				• • • • •					
		Otherused			• •	• •				281	• •	• •
WN	84.18.039	Filterslines	• •		• •	•••	• • •	• •	••	295	• •,	••
WN	84.21.021	"Bremer"casts	. • •		• •			• •	••	273	• •	• • •
WN	84.21.021	"Bremer"bridges	• •			• •	• •	• •	• •	273	• •	••
WN	84.21.021	"Bremer"crowns, etc.	• •		• •	••	• •	• •	• •	273	• •	••
H.O.	84.22.009	Liftsinvalids	• •		• •	••	• •	• •	• •	179		••
H.O.	84.54.009	Papermachines	• •	• •	• •		• •	• •	••	115	• •	• •
WN	84.59.059	Degasificationsystems	. • • • • .	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	156	• •	• • •
WN	84.61.021	"Kitamura"100 mm	• •	• •	• •		• • •	• •	• •	283	• •	
WN	84.61.021	Kitamura100 mm	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	• •	301	• •	• •
H.O.	84.63.021	Varatio anglegears	• •	• •				•••		306	, ·· ·	·
H.O.	85.23	Winding striphelically	• •	• •	. •• • • • • • • •	. • •	••		•.	217	• •	• •
H.O.	85.23	Winding wirehelically	• • • •	••			••		• • •	217	•••	••
H.O.	87.06.059	Turntabletractors	• •	• •	• •	••	• • • 20	. •• ·	• •	99	••	••
	,					j					)	